
Edgewood Primary School 
Building skills and values for life 

 

 http://twitter.com/primaryedgewood 

 http://facebook.com/primaryedgewood 

Christchurch Road, Hucknall, Nottinghamshire, NG15 6HX 
 

 

Year 3/4 Spring term maths and English groups 

Dear parents / carers, 

Following our letter before Christmas about our change to maths and English groups in the spring term 3-

4mathsenglish2023.pdf (edgewoodprimaryschool.co.uk), we are writing now to let you know some more details. 

Children will continue to come in through the gate and be registered with their normal classes and go to assembly.  

After assembly they will then go to their maths groups.  They will go back to their class before and after morning 

break and before lunchtime so these groups will not affect any other part of their school day.  PE and other lessons 

in the afternoon will be totally unaffected by their morning groups. 

8:50-
9:00 

9:00- 
9:25 

9:25-
10:50 

10:50-
11:05 

11:05-
12:15 

12:15- 
13:15 

13:15- 
14:15 

14:15-
14:25 

14:25- 
15:30 

15:30 

Arrival Register 
and 
assembly in 
classes 

Maths 
Groups 

Morning 
break 

English 
Groups 

Lunch Afternoon 
lessons in 
class 

Afternoon 
break 

Afternoon 
lessons in 
class 

Home 
time 

 

These groups will start next Monday (9th January) and will only run until Easter.  Children will be told their maths and 

English groups tomorrow afternoon and will go and meet the teacher running those groups tomorrow so they know 

who they will be working with and see the classroom before Monday.  Teaching assistant support will also move with 

those children that are supported. 

To ensure you are fully informed about your child’s progress this term, we will make sure that your spring parents’ 

evenings appointments will include information from their maths and English groups and we will detail those 

arrangements closer to the time. 

The catch-up tutoring will also continue throughout the spring term. 

We believe this will be the most effective way to support all our 3/4 pupils to catch up on the learning they lost 

through the pandemic and to boost their academic achievement and ensure they are set up well for a very successful 

time throughout Key Stage Two. 

 

Yours faithfully 

Mr Seeley Miss Cross Mr Edwards Mrs Miles 

http://twitter.com/primaryedgewood
http://facebook.com/primaryedgewood
http://www.edgewoodprimaryschool.co.uk/sites/default/files/3-4mathsenglish2023.pdf
http://www.edgewoodprimaryschool.co.uk/sites/default/files/3-4mathsenglish2023.pdf

