

Edgewood Primary School

Building skills and values for life

Year 3/4 Spring term maths and English groups

Dear parents / carers,

Following our letter before Christmas about our change to maths and English groups in the spring term <u>3-4mathsenglish2023.pdf</u> (edgewoodprimaryschool.co.uk), we are writing now to let you know some more details.

Children will continue to come in through the gate and be registered with their normal classes and go to assembly. After assembly they will then go to their maths groups. They will go back to their class before and after morning break and before lunchtime so these groups will not affect any other part of their school day. PE and other lessons in the afternoon will be totally unaffected by their morning groups.

8:50-	9:00-	9:25-	10:50-	11:05-	12:15-	13:15-	14:15-	14:25-	15:30
9:00	9:25	10:50	11:05	12:15	13:15	14:15	14:25	15:30	
Arrival	Register	Maths	Morning	English	Lunch	Afternoon	Afternoon	Afternoon	Home
	and	Groups	break	Groups		lessons in	break	lessons in	time
	assembly in					class		class	
	classes								

These groups will start next Monday (9th January) and will only run until Easter. Children will be told their maths and English groups tomorrow afternoon and will go and meet the teacher running those groups tomorrow so they know who they will be working with and see the classroom before Monday. Teaching assistant support will also move with those children that are supported.

To ensure you are fully informed about your child's progress this term, we will make sure that your spring parents' evenings appointments will include information from their maths and English groups and we will detail those arrangements closer to the time.

The catch-up tutoring will also continue throughout the spring term.

We believe this will be the most effective way to support all our 3/4 pupils to catch up on the learning they lost through the pandemic and to boost their academic achievement and ensure they are set up well for a very successful time throughout Key Stage Two.

Yours faithfully

Mr Seeley Miss Cross Mr Edwards Mrs Miles





